PORTABLE CD PLAYER
DPC-885
SERVICE MANUAL
© 1997-9/B51-5352-00 (K/K) 3447
Front glass
(B10-2397-04)
Holder
(J19-5841-03)

645 3C J19-5842-04 HOLDER
646 1C J21-6511-04 MOUNTING HARDWARE
647 1D J21-6512-04 MOUNTING HARDWARE
651 3D K29-6767-04 KNOB
652 3C K29-6768-04 KNOB
655 2C W01-0923-05 STEREO HEADPHONE M2
656 1C W01-0940-05 STEREO HEADPHONE KPMTEX
657 1C ✽ W08-0658-05 AC ADAPTER E
657 1C ✽ W08-0659-05 AC ADAPTER T
657 1C ✽ W08-0660-05 AC ADAPTER X
657 1C ✽ W08-0667-05 AC ADAPTER M
657 1C ✽ W09-1251-05 AC ADAPTOR KP
658 2C W01-0939-05 CARRYING CASE
660 2C W09-1237-05 RECHARGEABLE BATTERY
C1 C92-0038-05 CHIP-ELE 22UF 16WV
C2 CK73GB1C104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C3 CK73FF1C105Z CHIP C 1.0UF Z
C4 CK73GB1C104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C5 CK73GB1E103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C6 CK73GB1C104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C8  ,9 CK73GB1E103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C17 C92-0158-05 TANTALUM CAPACITOR
C18 C92-0157-05 CHIP TAN 100UF M
C19 C92-1371-05 ELECTRO 100UF 6.3WV
C20 C92-0148-05 TANTALUM CAPACITOR
C26 C92-0623-05 CHIP TAN 22UF 4WV
C31 ,32 CK73GB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K
C33 CK73GB1E103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C34 CK73GB1H221K CHIP C 220PF K
C35 C92-0628-05 CHIP-TAN 10UF 10WV
C36 C92-0633-05 CHIP-TAN 22UF 10WV
C37 -40 CK73GB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K
C41 CK73GB1C104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C43 ,44 CK73GB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K
C101 CK73GB1H221K CHIP C 220PF K
C102 CK73FF1C474Z CHIP C 0.47UF Z
C103 CK73GB1H221K CHIP C 220PF K
C104 CK73GB1C104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C105 C92-0507-05 CHIP-TAN 4.7UF 6.3WV
C106 CK73GB1C333K CHIP C 0.033UF K
C107 CK73GB1E103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C108 CK73GB1E223K CHIP C 0.022UF K
C110 CK73GB1H221K CHIP C 220PF K
C112 CK73FF1C105Z CHIP C 1.0UF Z
C113 CK73GB1E103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C114 C92-0619-05 CHIP TAN 47UF 4WV
C115 CK73GB1E103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C116 CK73GB1C473K CHIP C 0.047UF K
C117 CK73GB1E103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C118 CK73GB1H472K CHIP C 4700PF K
C119 CK73GB1E103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C120 CC73GCH1H151J CHIP C 150PF J
C121 CC73GCH1H330J CHIP C 33PF J
601 2D A02-1361-11 PLASTIC CABINET
602 1D A09-0381-13 BATTERY COVER
603 3D A10-3380-11 CHASSIS M2
603 3D ✽ A10-3381-11 CHASSIS KPMTEX

marksParts No.
L : Scandinavia K : USA P : Canada R : Mexico M2 : Hongkong
Y : PX(Far East, Hawaii) T : Europe E : Europe G : Germany
Y : AAFES(Europe) X : Australia M : Other Areas
indicates safety critical components.
J4 E11-0244-15 MINIATURE PHONE JACK(4P) KPMTEX
P1,2 2D E23-1747-04 TERMINAL
P3 2D E23-1748-04 TERMINAL
L1 L33-0396-05 CHOKE COIL
L2 ✽ L33-0563-15 CHOKE COIL
L3 L92-0075-05 CHIP FERRITE
L4 L92-0076-05 CHIP FERRITE
L11 L40-1001-39 SMALL FIXED INDUCTOR(10UH,K)
X2 L78-0661-05 RESONATOR (5.00MHz)
X3 L77-2178-05 CRYSTAL RESONATOR(16.9344MHz)
R1 RK73GB1J223J CHIP R 22K J 1/16W
R2  ,3 RK73GB1J104J CHIP R 100K J 1/16W
R4 RK73GB1J103J CHIP R 10K J 1/16W
R6  ,7 RK73EB2B3R3K CHIP R 3.3 K 1/8W
R8 RK73GB1J474J CHIP R 470K J 1/16W
R9 RK73GB1J184J CHIP R 180K J 1/16W
R10 RK73GB1J304J CHIP R 300K J 1/16W
R11 RK73GB1J184J CHIP R 180K J 1/16W
R12 RK73GB1J304J CHIP R 300K J 1/16W
R13 RK73GB1J243J CHIP R 24K J 1/16W
R14 RK73GB1J272J CHIP R 2.7K J 1/16W
R15 RK73GB1J224J CHIP R 220K J 1/16W
R16 RK73GB1J391J CHIP R 390 J 1/16W
R17 RK73GB1J103J CHIP R 10K J 1/16W
R18 RK73GB1J133J CHIP R 13K J 1/16W
R19 RK73GB1J393J CHIP R 39K J 1/16W
R20 RK73GB1J271J CHIP R 270 J 1/16W
R21 RK73GB1J473J CHIP R 47K J 1/16W
R22 RK73GB1J221J CHIP R 220 J 1/16W
R23 RK73GB1J223J CHIP R 22K J 1/16W
R24 RK73GB1J333J CHIP R 33K J 1/16W
R25 RK73GB1J331J CHIP R 330 J 1/16W
R26 RK73EB2B2R2K CHIP R 2.2 K 1/8W
R27 RK73GB1J103J CHIP R 10K J 1/16W
R101 RK73GB1J101J CHIP R 100 J 1/16W
R102 RK73GB1J563J CHIP R 56K J 1/16W
R103,104 RK73GB1J514J CHIP R 510K J 1/16W
R106 RK73GB1J101J CHIP R 100 J 1/16W
R107 RK73GB1J823J CHIP R 82K J 1/16W
R108 RK73GB1J473J CHIP R 47K J 1/16W
R109 RK73GB1J124J CHIP R 120K J 1/16W
R110 RK73GB1J153J CHIP R 15K J 1/16W
R111 RK73GB1J513J CHIP R 51K J 1/16W
R112 RK73GB1J224J CHIP R 220K J 1/16W
R113 RK73GB1J223J CHIP R 22K J 1/16W
R114 RK73GB1J222J CHIP R 2.2K J 1/16W
R115 RK73GB1J472J CHIP R 4.7K J 1/16W
R116 RK73GB1J162J CHIP R 1.6K J 1/16W
R117 RK73GB1J394J CHIP R 390K J 1/16W
R118 RK73GB1J184J CHIP R 180K J 1/16W
R119 RK73GB1J223J CHIP R 22K J 1/16W
R120 RK73GB1J105J CHIP R 1.0M J 1/16W
R121 RK73GB1J104J CHIP R 100K J 1/16W
R122 RK73GB1J682J CHIP R 6.8K J 1/16W
R123 RK73GB1J105J CHIP R 1.0M J 1/16W
C122 CK73GB1C104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C123 CK73GB1E223K CHIP C 0.022UF K
C125 CK73GB1C104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C126 C92-0619-05 CHIP TAN 47UF 4WV
C127 C92-0623-05 CHIP TAN 22UF 4WV
C128 C92-0633-05 CHIP-TAN 22UF 10WV
C129 CK73GB1C104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C201,202 C92-0619-05 CHIP TAN 47UF 4WV
C203 CK73GB1C473K CHIP C 0.047UF K
C204 CK73GB1H152K CHIP C 1500PF K
C205 CK73GB1H332K CHIP C 3300PF K
C206 CK73GB1H221K CHIP C 220PF K
C207 CK73FF1C474Z CHIP C 0.47UF Z
C208 CK73GB1C104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C209 C92-0623-05 CHIP TAN 22UF 4WV
C210 CK73GB1E103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C211 CC73GCH1H101J CHIP C 100PF J
C213,214 CC73GCH1H120J CHIP C 12PF J
C223,224 CK73GB1H221K CHIP C 220PF K
C301 C92-0619-05 CHIP TAN 47UF 4WV
C302 CK73GB1C104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C303 CK73GB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K
C304,305 CK73GB1E103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C306,307 CK73FF1C105Z CHIP C 1.0UF Z
C308 CK73GB1E103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C309 CK73GB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K
C310 C92-0628-05 CHIP-TAN 10UF 10WV M2
C311 CK73GB1E103K CHIP C 0.010UF K KPMTEX
C312 CK73GB1C104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C401,402 CK73FF1C105Z CHIP C 1.0UF Z
C403,404 CK73GB1H122K CHIP C 1200PF K
C405 C92-0006-05 CHIP-TAN 3.3UF 4WV
C406,407 C92-0507-05 CHIP-TAN 4.7UF 6.3WV
C411,412 CK73FF1E154Z CHIP C 0.15UF Z
C413 CK73FF1C105Z CHIP C 1.0UF Z
C414-416 CK73GB1C473K CHIP C 0.047UF K
C417 CK73FF1C105Z CHIP C 1.0UF Z
C420 C92-0619-05 CHIP TAN 47UF 4WV

Parts without Parts No. are not supplied.
Les articles non mentionnes dans le Parts No. ne sont pas fournis.
Teile ohne Parts No. werden nicht geliefert.
Ref. No
Add-
ress
New
Parts Description Desti-
nation
Re-
marksParts No.
L : Scandinavia K : USA P : Canada R : Mexico M2 : Hongkong
Y : PX(Far East, Hawaii) T : Europe E : Europe G : Germany
Y : AAFES(Europe) X : Australia M : Other Areas
indicates safety critical components.
R343 RK73GB1J392J CHIP R 3.9K J 1/16W
R344 RK73GB1J103J CHIP R 10K J 1/16W
R345 RK73GB1J392J CHIP R 3.9K J 1/16W MX
R347 RK73GB1J112J CHIP R 1.1K J 1/16W
R348 RK73GB1J102J CHIP R 1.0K J 1/16W
R349 RK73GB1J472J CHIP R 4.7K J 1/16W
R401,402 RK73GB1J183J CHIP R 18K J 1/16W
R403,404 RK73GB1J822J CHIP R 8.2K J 1/16W
R405,406 RK73GB1J562J CHIP R 5.6K J 1/16W
R411,412 RK73GB1J4R7J CHIP R 4.7 J 1/16W
R413 RK73GB1J1R0J CHIP R 1 J 1/16W
R414 RK73GB1J102J CHIP R 1.0K J 1/16W
R415,416 RK73GB1J2R2J CHIP R 2.2 J 1/16W
R417,418 RK73GB1J104J CHIP R 100K J 1/16W KPMTEX
R419 RK73GB1J103J CHIP R 10K J 1/16W
R420 RK73GB1J163J CHIP R 16K J 1/16W
R421 RK73GB1J104J CHIP R 100K J 1/16W
R422 RK73GB1J2R2J CHIP R 2.2 J 1/16W
R423 RK73GB1J223J CHIP R 22K J 1/16W
R424 RK73GB1J472J CHIP R 4.7K J 1/16W
R425 RK73GB1J331J CHIP R 330 J 1/16W
R431,432 RK73GB1J681J CHIP R 680 J 1/16W KPMTEX
R433,434 RK73GB1J220J CHIP R 22 J 1/16W KPMTEX
R452 RK73GB1J273J CHIP R 27K J 1/16W
R453 RK73GB1J332J CHIP R 3.3K J 1/16W
VR1 R31-0091-05 VARIABLE RESISTOR
VR3 -6 R32-0018-05 SEMI FIXED VARIABLE RESISTOR
W1 R92-1252-05 CHIP R 0 OHM M2
S2 S64-0032-05 LEVER SWITCH

D24 RB450F DIODE
D25 U2FWJ44N DIODE
D26 MBRA130L DIODE
D29 DA204U DIODE
IC1 CXA1982Q ANALOGUE IC
IC2 CXD3009Q MOS-IC
IC3 UPD78063GF-138 MI-COM IC
IC4 LA4800V ANALOGUE IC
IC5 BH6504K MOS-IC
IC6 RL5C356 MOS-IC
IC7 ,8 MN41V4400TT-07 MEMORY IC
IC7 ,8 MN41V4400TT-08 MEMORY IC
IC9 NJM2904M IC(OP AMP X2)
IC10 NJM2903M IC(COMPARATOR X2)
R124 RK73GB1J103J CHIP R 10K J 1/16W
R125 RK73GB1J123J CHIP R 12K J 1/16W
R126,127 RK73GB1J103J CHIP R 10K J 1/16W
R128 RK73GB1J4R7J CHIP R 4.7 J 1/16W
R129 RK73GB1J910J CHIP R 91 J 1/16W
R130 RK73GB1J103J CHIP R 10K J 1/16W
R131,132 RK73GB1J243J CHIP R 24K J 1/16W
R133,134 RK73GB1J105J CHIP R 1.0M J 1/16W
R135,136 RK73GB1J184J CHIP R 180K J 1/16W
R137,138 RK73GB1J104J CHIP R 100K J 1/16W
R139 RK73GB1J823J CHIP R 82K J 1/16W
R140 RK73GB1J334J CHIP R 330K J 1/16W
R141 ✽ RK73GB1J185K CHIP R 1.8M K 1/16W
R142 RK73GB1J135K CHIP R 1.3M K 1/16W
R143 RK73GB1J472J CHIP R 4.7K J 1/16W
R144 RK73GB1J223J CHIP R 22K J 1/16W
R201 RK73GB1J390J CHIP R 39 J 1/16W
R202 RK73GB1J105J CHIP R 1.0M J 1/16W
R203 RK73GB1J434J CHIP R 430K J 1/16W
R204 RK73GB1J220J CHIP R 22 J 1/16W
R205 RK73GB1J472J CHIP R 4.7K J 1/16W
R206 RK73GB1J332J CHIP R 3.3K J 1/16W
R207 RK73GB1J152J CHIP R 1.5K J 1/16W
R208 RK73GB1J103J CHIP R 10K J 1/16W
R209 RK73GB1J105J CHIP R 1.0M J 1/16W
R210 RK73GB1J104J CHIP R 100K J 1/16W
R211 RK73GB1J471J CHIP R 470 J 1/16W M2
R212 RK73GB1J220J CHIP R 22 J 1/16W
R213 RK73GB1J682J CHIP R 6.8K J 1/16W
R214 RK73GB1J183J CHIP R 18K J 1/16W
R215 RK73GB1J471J CHIP R 470 J 1/16W
R216 RK73GB1J334J CHIP R 330K J 1/16W
R217 RK73GB1J561J CHIP R 560 J 1/16W
R218 RK73GB1J331J CHIP R 330 J 1/16W
R221,222 RK73GB1J103J CHIP R 10K J 1/16W
R223,224 RK73GB1J113J CHIP R 11K J 1/16W
R301 RK73GB1J103J CHIP R 10K J 1/16W
R302-304 RK73GB1J333J CHIP R 33K J 1/16W
R305 RK73GB1J472J CHIP R 4.7K J 1/16W
R307 RK73GB1J472J CHIP R 4.7K J 1/16W KPMTEX
R308 RK73GB1J474J CHIP R 470K J 1/16W
R309 RK73GB1J103J CHIP R 10K J 1/16W
R310 RK73GB1J101J CHIP R 100 J 1/16W M2
R315,316 RK73GB1J474J CHIP R 470K J 1/16W
R321 R92-1762-05 CHIP R 4.7K F 1/10W
R322 RK73GB1J103J CHIP R 10K J 1/16W
R324,325 RK73GB1J104J CHIP R 100K J 1/16W
R326,327 RK73GB1J474J CHIP R 470K J 1/16W
R328 RK73GB1J104J CHIP R 100K J 1/16W
R329 RK73GB1J202J CHIP R 2.0K J 1/16W
R335,336 RK73GB1J100J CHIP R 10 J 1/16W
R337 RK73GB1J131J CHIP R 130 J 1/16W
R339 RK73GB1J473J CHIP R 47K J 1/16W
R341 RK73GB1J103J CHIP R 10K J 1/16W
R342 R92-1762-05 CHIP R 4.7K F 1/10W
5 6